UIL 4A-District 23 Championship

Race Date
October 06, 2025 Final Team Results
Girls
7th JH Girls
Class - 1 XC
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Lorena MS Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 29 Average Time: 1:12:45.4
1 2038 EVELYN RAMBO 1 1 13:55.7 13:55.7 0:00.0
2 2034 CHANNING FITCH 5 6 14:26.0 28:21.7 0:30.2
3 2040 MIA THARPE 6 12 14:35.5 42:57.3 0:39.8
4 2042 ELEANOR WILSON 8 20 14:50.3 57:47.7 0:54.6
5 2037 ANNABEL PRUITT 9 29 14:57.7 1:12:45.4 1:02.0
6 2036 JOCELYN MENCHU (11) (40) 15:35.7  1:28:21.2 1:40.0
7 2039 AVERY SYKORA (13) (53) 15:45.5  1:44:06.8 1:49.8
8 2033 MAILA ELKINS More Than 7 16:43.0 2:00:49.8 2:47.2
9 2032 BAILEY BRUNER More Than 7 17:53.0 2:18:42.9 3:57.3
10 2041 HADLEY THOMPSON More Than 7 18:10.0  2:36:52.9 4:14.2
11 2035 ALAURA HALLIGAN More Than 7 19:28.1  2:56:21.0 5:32.4
Team - China Spring Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places): 56 Average Time: 1:17:51.8
1 1911 TALIAHOLCOMB 3 3 14:08.1 14:08.1 0:00.0
2 1914 JUNE MONSEN 4 7 14:24.3 28:32.4 0:16.1
3 1907 MALLORY EARP 12 19 15:40.9 44:13.4 1:32.8
4 1908 GLORIANA GARCIA 18 37 16:48.3  1:01:01.8 2:40.2
5 1906 NATALIE BOCANGRA 19 56 16:50.0 1:17:51.8 2:41.8
6 1909 BRAYDENN HAGUE (21) (77) 17:21.6  1:35:135 3:135
7 1913 MARLYSSA LOPEZ (24) (101) 18:05.9  1:53:19.4 3:57.8
8 1915 NICOLE VARGAS More Than 7 19:07.6  2:12:27.1 4:59.4
9 1910 ELINHIX More Than 7 19:36.1  2:32:03.2 5:28.0
10 1912 LYLA KELINSKE More Than 7 19:45.8  2:51:49.1 5:37.7
Team - Robinson Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places): 76 Average Time: 1:21:42.2
1 2076 MAYA JACKSON 2 2 14:03.7 14:03.7 0:00.0
2 2073 ABIGAIL HOCKADAY 7 9 14:36.8 28:40.5 0:33.1
3 2069 LILIANA BASSI 15 24 16:30.2 45:10.7 2:26.5
4 2074 HALLE HUGHES 23 47 18:02.2  1:03:13.0 3:58.5
5 2071 SUMMER CROFT 29 76 18:29.2  1:21:42.2 4:25.5
6 2072 LILY FLYNN (31) (107) 18:42.7  1:40:25.0 4:39.0
7 2077 ADRIQUIROZ (35) (142) 19:37.8  2:00:02.8 5:34.1
8 2075 TRISTEN HULLUM More Than 7 21:00.6  2:21:03.5 6:56.9
9 2070 ALYSSABILES More Than 7 24:08.7 2:45:12.2 10:05.0
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UIL 4A-District 23 Championship
Final Team Results

Race Date
October 06, 2025

Girls
7th JH Girls
Class - 1 XC
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Gatesville MS Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places): 106 Average Time: 1:26:25.0
1 1972 ELLIE CHUMLEY 10 10 15:13.1 15:13.1 0:00.0
2 1977 SARAH WILLIAMS 16 26 16:36.1 31:49.2 1:22.9
3 1971 ADDY CARLSON 20 46 17:05.5 48:54.7 1:52.3
4 1973 BAILOR DAHL 28 74 18:27.7  1:07:22.5 3:14.6
5 1975 AMAIYA JONES 32 106 19:02.5  1:26:25.0 3:49.4
6 1976 CAROLINE QUINTERO (33) (139) 19:24.3  1:45:49.4 4:11.2
7 1974 BRYNN GARVIN (36) (175) 20:26.2  2:06:15.7 5:13.1
Team - Waco Connally MS Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places): 128 Average Time: 1:33:33.2
1 2183 LONDON MINNITT 17 17 16:36.4 16:36.4 0:00.0
2 2185 CHELSEA RODRIGUEZ 22 39 18:01.5 34:38.0 1:25.1
3 2177 CRYSTAL FLUKER 25 64 18:21.8 52:59.9 1:45.3
4 2181 KE'ASIAH JOHNSON 26 90 18:22.9  1:11:22.8 1:46.4
5 2174 REYNA ARENAS 38 128 22:10.3  1:33:33.2 5:33.8
6 2175 MIA BALDERAS (39) (167) 24:045 1:57:37.7 7:28.0
7 2186 KENNEDY THOMPSON (40) (207) 24:16.9  2:21:54.7 7:40.4
8 2180 BAILEE JILES More Than 7 24:25.8  2:46:20.5 7:49.3
9 2184 LONDYN OUTLAND More Than 7 24:26.5 3:10:47.1 7:50.0
10 2182 SERENITY MICHEL More Than 7 24:37.5 3:35:24.6 8:01.0
Team - Waco La Vega MS Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places): 142 Average Time: 1:33:16.2
1 2241 MADISYN MAJORS 14 14 15:49.9 15:49.9 0:00.0
2 2240 NARIAH GARZA 27 41 18:24.6 34:14.5 2:34.6
3 2237 TATUM BROOKS 30 71 18:40.2 52:54.8 2:50.3
4 2239 SELENA 34 105 19:27.5  1:12:22.3 3:37.5
5 2243 HAZLYN SOTOMAYOR 37 142 20:53.8  1:33:16.2 5:03.9
6 2245 THELMA TORRES (41) (183) 24:495  1:58:05.7 8:59.5

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

10/06/2025 05:58:16



Race Date
October 06, 2025

Bib No Name

Team - Lorena MS
Team Score (places): 40

2059 MADISON BOICU
2062 EMERSON JAEGER
2058 JULIANA BARCO
2063 KINLI PRESCOTT
2061 JOCELYN HUDSPETH
2060 CHLOE BOURDEAU

O Ul WN PR

Team - Waco La Vega MS
Team Score (places): 43

2258 JOANNA SANTOS
2260 LORELI SILVA

2259 LILAH SILVA

2254 WHITNEY CORDERO
2256 AZEL MEDINA

2255 JAZMIN GARCIA
2261 MOLLIE WILLIAMS
2257 DELIA PALACIOS

o ~NO O WDNBE

Team - China Spring
Team Score (places): 84

1927 PEYTON MARTIN
1924 JULIANA AVILIA

1926 KAELYN HAYNES
1925 AMBREE BAUER
1928 EMMA WILLIAMS

ga b~ wnN -

Team - Gatesville MS
Team Score (places): 90

1980 LYDIA CROSBY
1982 MARY MITCHELL
1981 SAGE HAINES
1984 MARISOL VEGA
1983 RANI PATEL

ga b wN P

Team - Robinson
Team Score (places): 109

1 2090 MARLENE GUERRERO

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

UIL 4A-District 23 Championship
Final Team Results

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:46.6
0:47.8
1:53.1
2:08.1
4:39.0

0:00.0
0:00.0
0:08.3
2:08.4
2:32.1
3:43.3
4:18.1
5:57.9

0:00.0
0:28.3
0:52.8
5:23.8
7:47.9

0:00.0
3:32.4
4:39.3
4:43.3
8:04.8

0:00.0

Girls
8th JH Girls
Class -1 XC
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Place Place Time Time
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 1:18:21.2
2 2 14:33.0 14:33.0
6 8 15:19.7 29:52.7
7 15 15:20.9 45:13.7
12 27 16:26.2  1:01:39.9
13 40 16:41.2  1:18:21.2
(24) (64) 19:12.1  1:37:33.3
Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 1:18:10.8
3 3 14:40.3 14:40.3
4 7 14:40.4 29:20.8
5 12 14:48.7 44:09.5
15 27 16:48.7  1:00:58.3
16 43 17:12.5  1:18:10.8
(20) (63) 18:23.7  1:36:34.6
(23) (86) 18:58.5  1:55:33.2
More Than 7 20:38.3 2:16:11.5
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 1:31:24.3
8 8 15:22.3 15:22.3
9 17 15:50.6 31:12.9
11 28 16:15.1 47:28.0
25 53 20:46.1 1:08:14.1
31 84 23:10.2  1:31:24.3
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 1:31:50.9
1 1 14:10.1 14:10.1
17 18 17:42.6 31:52.8
21 39 18:49.5 50:42.4
22 61 18:53.4  1:09:35.8
29 90 22:15.0 1:31:50.9
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 1:39:11.7
10 10 16:06.1 16:06.1
3
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Race Date

October 06, 2025

UIL 4A-District 23 Championship
Final Team Results

Girls
8th JH Girls
Class - 1 XC
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Robinson Finish Position- 5

Team Score (places): 109 Average Time: 1:39:11.7
2 2092 KAYLA SALAZAR 14 24 16:43.8 32:50.0 0:37.7
3 2089 FAITHFEATHERSTON 19 43 18:03.7 50:53.8 1:57.5
4 2091 AUDREY OLVERA 32 75 23:25.4  1:14:19.3 7:19.3
5 2094 ADALYNN WEST 34 109 24:52.4  1:39:11.7 8:46.2

Team - Waco Connally MS Finish Position- 6

Team Score (places): 129 Average Time: 1:45:52.1
1 2196 SHIYA LUEVANO 18 18 17:53.4 17:53.4 0:00.0
2 2197 NATASHA LUJAN 26 44 21:25.4 39:18.8 3:32.0
3 2200 YOSELINE RAMOS 27 71 21:39.4  1:00:58.2 3:46.0
4 2199 NOAMI PARKER 28 99 21:58.1  1:22:56.4 4:04.7
5 2192 KATHLYN CABARRUBIAS 30 129 22:55.7 1:45:52.1 5.02.3
6 2201 SELEBRITY SEARCY (33) (162) 24:36.2  2:10:28.3 6:42.8
7 2198 PARIS MONTOYA (35) (197) 28:03.0 2:38:31.4  10:09.6
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Race Date
October 06, 2025

Bib No Name

Team - Lorena
Team Score (places): 24

2008
2009
2006
2012
2010
2007
2011

JAYLAH FISH

LAINA GEHRING
ERICA DETERS
LEXIE SYKORA
CARTER JACKSON
AYLIN ESPINO
MADELINE SEIGMAN

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Gatesville
Team Score (places): 43

1960
1962
1961
1958
1959
1963
1964

RILEY HIGGINBOTHAM
JAYDE MUEGGE
SOPHIE KELLEY

MIA EUFRACIO

AUBRI GILSON

ELLIOT SHOAF
BROOKLYN WALLACE

No o~ wDN PR

Team - Robinson
Team Score (places): 88

2126
2124
2123
2125
2128
2127
2129

CARRIE ANN KEANE
ISLAY HORTON
ARMANI FUENTES
DANALYNN JACKSON
KATIE RODRIGUEZ
LUCERO PINA
ALYSSA WOOD

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team - Waco Connally
Team Score (places): 111

2164
2167
2169
2166
2165
2168
2163

SILVANNAH

ZANIYA MANZO
NATHALIE RODRIGUEZ
JULIANNA LUJAN
KAYLEE GUZMAN
XIMENA OLVERA
HELEN CARRILLO

~No ok wWDN R

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

UIL 4A-District 23 Championship

Final Team Results

Girls
Varsity Girls
Class -1 XC
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 1:02:01.8
1 1 11:46.2 11:46.2 0:00.0
3 4 12:10.2 23:56.4 0:24.0
5 9 12:25.1 36:21.5 0:38.8
7 16 12:46.2 49:07.7 1:00.0
8 24 12:54.0 1:02:01.8 1:07.7
9) (33) 12:56.8  1:14:58.6 1:10.6
(12) (45) 13:10.4 1:28:09.0 1:24.1
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 1:04:23.7
2 2 12:04.4 12:04.4 0:00.0
4 6 12:22.4 24:26.8 0:17.9
10 16 13:02.2 37:29.1 0:57.7
13 29 13:27.1 50:56.3 1:22.7
14 43 13:27.4  1:04:23.7 1:22.9
(18) (61) 13:50.2  1:18:13.9 1:45.7
(28) (89) 14:52.6  1:33:06.6 2:48.2
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 1:09:27.5
6 6 12:31.8 12:31.8 0:00.0
19 25 14:10.4 26:42.3 1:38.6
20 45 14:11.0 40:53.3 1:39.1
21 66 14:16.7 55:10.1 1:44.8
22 88 14:17.4  1:09:27.5 1:45.5
(25) (113) 14:34.5  1:24:02.1 2:02.7
(31) (144) 15:21.1  1:39:23.3 2:49.3
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 1:11:37.0
16 16 13:38.4 13:38.4 0:00.0
17 33 13:45.5 27:24.0 0:07.0
23 56 14:21.8 41:45.8 0:43.3
26 82 14:50.4 56:36.2 1:11.9
29 111 15:00.7 1:11:37.0 1:22.2
(33) (144) 15:28.4  1:27:05.4 1:49.9
(35) (179) 16:09.3  1:43:14.8 2:30.9
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UIL 4A-District 23 Championship

Race Date
October 06, 2025 Final Team Results
Girls
Varsity Girls
Class -1 XC
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - China Spring Finish Position- 5

Team Score (places): 141 Average Time: 1:17:11.7
1 1943 MARIAH MOODY 11 11 13:06.5 13:06.5 0:00.0
2 1945 BELLA YERGER 24 35 14:24.7 27:31.2 1:18.2
3 1944 AYLAPILS 27 62 14:52.4 42:23.7 1:45.9
4 1941 ELORA JACOBO 39 101 17:11.2 59:34.9 4:04.7
5 1942 JOCELYN JENKINS 40 141 17:36.7  1:17:11.7 4:30.2

Team - Waco La Vega Finish Position- 6

Team Score (places): 147 Average Time: 1:16:23.9
1 2223 RENESSA GONZALEZ 15 15 13:31.5 13:31.5 0:00.0
2 2221 ALEXANDRA CHAVARRIA 30 45 15:05.1 28:36.6 1:33.6
3 2219 MELINA CASTANEDA 32 77 15:25.1 44:01.7 1:53.6
4 2225 DESTINY VASQUEZ 34 111 15:57.2 59:58.9 2:25.7
5 2220 ZAILY CHAPA 36 147 16:25.0  1:16:23.9 2:53.5
6 2222 BRIHANNA DE LA CRUZ (37) (184) 16:37.6  1:33.01.5 3:06.1
7 2224 SERENITY VALENZUELA (38) (222) 16:48.1  1:49:49.7 3:16.6
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Race Date
October 06, 2025

Bib No Name

Team - Lorena
Team Score (places): 15

1998 AVERI WRIGHT

1996 LOUISA ROLF

1997 MCKENZIE SEIGMAN
1991 ANNE BARRY

1995 BROOKLYN POE

1994 SARA MARTINEZ-GOMEZ
1993 BAILEY KUEHN

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Gatesville
Team Score (places): 67

1946 HILLARY LAWRENCE
1950 EMILY WEBB

1949 LANA TYSON

1947 LAURA PEREZ

1948 BRYLIE SPENCER

ga b~ WN P

Team - Robinson
Team Score (places): 77

2112 OLIVIA KEANE

2111 ALLISON KEANE
2110 LEAH ESQUIVEL
2114 AVA ROLLINS

2113 JAZMYN RODRIGUEZ
2115 NATALI VALDEZ

O Ul WN P

Team - Waco Connally
Team Score (places): 81

2145 JOCELYN BARRERA

2146 CERENA BARRETT

2153 JOCELYN RAMIREZ-ORTIZ
2150 NAOMI MEHLER

2152 MELANIE PEREZ

2149 AUBREY HUNTER

2147 GENESIS FINN

~No o~ wWwDNBRE

Team - Waco La Vega
Team Score (places): Inc.

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

UIL 4A-District 23 Championship

Final Team Results

Girls
JV Girls
Class -1 XC
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 1:11:01.5
1 1 13:44.5 13:44.5 0:00.0
2 3 14:06.4 27:50.9 0:21.8
3 6 14:06.5 41:57.4 0:21.9
4 10 14:19.8 56:17.2 0:35.2
5 15 14:44.2  1:11:01.5 0:59.7
(7 (22) 15:32.8  1:26:34.4 1:48.3
9) (31) 15:46.9 1:42:21.4 2:02.4
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 1:25:17.9
6 6 15:09.8 15:09.8 0:00.0
10 16 15:57.3 31:07.2 0:47.5
12 28 16:19.6 47:26.8 1:09.7
14 42 16:51.8  1:04:18.6 1:41.9
25 67 20:59.2 1:25:17.9 5:49.4
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 1:26:00.5
8 8 15:42.3 15:42.3 0:00.0
13 21 16:24.0 32:06.3 0:41.7
16 37 17:14.6 49:20.9 1:32.3
19 56 18:10.8  1:07:31.7 2:28.4
21 77 18:28.7  1:26:00.5 2:46.4
(23) (100) 18:40.6  1:44:41.1 2:58.2
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 1:26:35.5
11 11 16:17.1 16:17.1 0:00.0
15 26 16:59.2 33:16.3 0:42.0
17 43 17:24.4 50:40.8 1:07.3
18 61 17:32.9  1:08:13.7 1:15.7
20 81 18:21.8  1:26:35.5 2:04.6
(22) (103) 18:37.5 1:45:13.1 2:20.4
(24) (127) 19:23.5  2:04:36.7 3:06.4

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
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Race Date
October 06, 2025

Bib No Name

Team - Waco La Vega
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 2209 CAMPOS CYDNEY
2 2211 KYLA STUART
3 2264 SONYA DAVILA-BARKS

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

UIL 4A-District 23 Championship
Final Team Results

Girls
JV Girls

Class -1 XC

Overall Cumulative Cumulative

Place Place Time Time

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

Less Than 5 15:56.8 15:56.8
Less Than 5 16:41.1 32:38.0
Less Than 5 19:19.6 51:57.6

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:44.2
3:22.7
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